Arizona Board of Executive Clemency

December 15, 2014
BENGE, ROBERT
CLARK, ROY
HOWARD, RON
FIERRO, JOSE
SUPULVEDA, EDMUNDO
ROJO-CHAVEZ, LUIS
ROBINSON, FRED
FOUGHT, STEPHEN
POWERS, JAMES
HUNTER, MICHAEL

Complexes
Lewis
Red Rock

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will
begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect
to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by AR.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will

137719
108227
062341
044803
254999
088109
065972
250056
075210
044273

December 16, 2014
VASQUEZ, JESSE
DEMOREST, RONNIE
STRINE, CORY
NOBLE, ANDREW
RUMSEY, DENNIS
SANCHEZ, ROYAL
PETTY, FREDRICK
NARVAEZ, HEWITT
GONZALEZ, JUAN
SCHIDELER, GARY

Complexes

Eyman

Board Hearing Posting Sheet

088548
039246
046935
031059
041418
049686
055182
276217
251508
161094

December 17, 2014
EVANS, CHRISTOPHER
MCCOLLOUGH, STACEY
HAND, PAUL M
FAVELA, CESAR
TILLMAN, MICHAEL
GODFREY, JERRY
STAPLES, JEFFERY
AMAYA-RUIZ, JOSE
LEE, CHARLES JR.
MATTIA, FERNANDO JR
FERGUSON, JAMES
GROVES, TED
HERNANDEZ, RANDY
MCGEE, MICHAEL
PRIDE, MATTHEW
SNEED, RAMON

Complexes

Tucson

293362
186930
054005
257320
084929
156879
118285
057279
030724
035571
292179
138136
200386
087942
282955
202455

December 18, 2014
SMITH, LONNIE G
STRINGFELLOW, WILLIE
PROSTKA, MICHAEL A
ROSE, ROBERT L
CUFFLE, JOHN
HATTON, JOHN R
ALLEN, RUFUS E
BENDIX, YVETTE
MORALES, GUADALUPE
POLZIN, HEATHER
DAWSON, LYNDA
HART, ROBERT
ELENES, RAYMOND

Complexes
CACF

Lewis

058376
256110
109186
068894
034980
035199
043931
285526
108245
253050
130197
278063
098763

occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Terry Adriance at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance

devices are present in the Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated December 11, 2014

Signed:

Executive Director




